Attorney Docket No. KOCH.31263

FORM PTO-1595

102141239 NLY

EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		10-11		10 OILL	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	Plastics PLC	g party(ies): Saint-Gobain Ceramics & U/24/02- conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Name and address of red Name:	Kent Office I D			
	Yes ⊠ No			Internal Address: Street Address:	4111 E. 37th Street North			
3.	Nature of Convey	ance:		City:	Wichita			
⊠ ,	Assignment	□ Merger		State:	Kansas G 5 5			
	Security Agreemen	t □ Change of Name		Zip:	67220			
	Other:_			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? □ Yes No			
	Execution Date: May 30, 2002							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Pa⊧ent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s): 5,885,489				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1			
	Name	Michael B. Hurd						
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		☑ Enclosed				
	City:	Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account			
	State	Missouri	8.	Deposit Account No.: 1	9-2112			
	Zip:	64105-2118	0.	·	f this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and sign	gnature.						
	To th∂ best of my document.	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin occurrent.						
	Michael B. Hurd	" Mulaco To	wa	(6-24-02			
	Name of person	signing	Signa		Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shows that December							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property

and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000184 5885489

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics PLC, a United Kingdom

Mile Live Roughon Street, Marsanesta. Wall

corporation, having a place of business at King Street, Fentoh Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire ST4

8LP

21 T, GB 2 (England) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the Patent set

forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any respective patents and pending applications anywhere in the world, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all causes of action ar sing prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Patent and all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, as signs and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the Patent, including all pending applications thereon and the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said it ventions in its own name including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0629 reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this 30th day of May, 2002, and declares under penalty of perjury of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS PLC

Ву		
Name:	R. Granger	
Title:	Director	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has accepted this Assignment this 10 KOCH-GLITSCH, LP By KGGP, LLC Its General Partner Name: Bradley E. Haddock Title: Secretary STATE OF KANSAS)SS: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) On this May of _______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bradley E. Haddock, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. My Commission Expires:

(SE ANGELA R. GLEESON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl. Exp. 5/19/09

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 5,885,489, entitled "Packing Elements," issued March 23, 1999

4

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

: assignment_v1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0632